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STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) Sss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The MAY, 2003 Grand Jury of the
Circuit Court of Cook County.

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about APRIL 16, 2003 at and within the County of
Cook

SERGIO MOYETT
committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY
SHOT AND KILLED JERYME BROWN WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM,
IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (1)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 735000

0000033, 0194
2003



COUNT 2
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about APRIL 16, 2003 at and within the County of
Cook

SERGIO MOYETT
committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED

JERYME BROWN WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED
'A STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO

JERYME BROWN,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (2)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about APRIL 16, 2003 at and within the County of
Cook

SERGIO MOYETT

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY
SHOT AND KILLED JERYME BROWN WITH A FIREARM, AND DURING THE COMMISSION
OF THE OFFENSE SERGIO MOYETT PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A FIREARM,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (1)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the game
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 735000
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about APRIL 16, 2003 at and within the County of
Cook

SERGIO MOYETT

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED

JERYME BROWN WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A STRONG
PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO JERYME BROWN, AND DURING
THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE SERGIO MOYETT PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A
FIREARM,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (2)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about APRIL 16, 2003 at and within the County of
Cook .

SERGIO MOYETT

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY
SHOT AND KILLED JERYME BROWN WITH A FIREARM, AND DURING THE COMMISSION
OF THE OFFENSE SERGIO MOYETT PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A FIREARM THAT
PROXIMATELY CAUSED DEATH,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (1)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 735000
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about APRIL 16, 2003 at and within the County of
Cook

SERGIO MOYETT
committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOTbAND KILLED

JERYME BROWN WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A STRONG
PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO JERYME BROWN, AND DURING
THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE SERGIO MOYETT PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A
FIREARM THAT PROXIMATELY CAUSED DEATH,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (2)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 15992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about APRIL 16, 2003 at and within the County of
Cook

SERGIO MOYETT
committed the offense of AGGRAVATED UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON
in that HE, KNOWINGLY CARRIED ON OR ABOUT HIS PERSON, A FIREARM, AT A
TIME WHEN HE WAS NOT ON HIS OWN LAND OR IN HIS OWN ABODE OR FIXED
PLACE OF BUSINESS AND THE FIREARM WAS UNCASED, LOADED AND IMMEDIATELY
ACCESSIBLE AT THE TIME OF THE OFFENSE, AND SERGIO MOYETT HAD BEEN
PREVIOUSLY CONVICTED OF A FELONY, TO WIT: BURGLARY UNDER CASE
NUMBER 87Cl-15446,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.6(a) (1) (3) (a)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 2000 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 12476
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about APRIL 16, 2003 at and within the County of
Cook

SERGIO MOYETT

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON

in that HE, KNOWINGLY CARRIED OR POSSESSED ON OR ABOUT HIS PERSON A
FIREARM TO WIT: A HANDGUN, UPON A PUBLIC STREET, TO WIT: NORTH
KOSTNER, WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF A CITY, TO WIT: THE CITY OF
CHICAGO, AT A TIME WHEN HE WAS NOT ON HIS OWN LAND OR IN HIS OWN ABODE
OR FIXED PLACE OF BUSINESS AND WHEN HE WAS NOT AN INVITEE THEREON FOR
THE PURPOSE OF DISPLAY OF SUCH WEAPON OR LAWFUL COMMERCE IN WEAPONS,
AND THE FIREARM WAS UNCASED, LOADED AND IMMEDIATELY ACCESSIBLE AT THE
TIME OF THE OFFENSE, AND SERGIO MOYETT HAD BEEN PREVIOUSLY CONVICTED
OF A FELONY, TO WIT: BURGLARY UNDER CASE NUMBER 87Cl1-15446,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.6(a) (2) (3) (a) -
OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 2000 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 12479
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about APRIL 16, 2003 at and within the County of
Cook

SERGIO MOYETT

committed the offense of UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON BY A FELON

in that HE, KNOWINGLY POSSESSED ON OR ABOUT HIS PERSON, A FIREARM TO
WIT: A HANDGUN, AFTER HAVING BEEN PREVIOUSLY CONVICTED OF THE FELONY
OFFENSE OF BURGLARY UNDER CASE NUMBER 87C1-15446¢6,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.1l(a)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 12309
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about APRIL 16,2003 at and within the County of
Cook

SERGIO MOYETT
committed the offense of UNLAWFUL USE OF FIREARM AMMUNITION BY A
FELON
in that HE, KNOWINGLY POSSESSED ON OR ABOUT HIS PERSON, FIREARM
AMMUNITION TO WIT: BULLETS, AFTER HAVING BEEN PREVIOUSLY CONVICTED OF
THE FELONY OFFENSE OF BURGLARY UNDER CASE NUMBER 87Cl-15446,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.1(a)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 12309
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** TNFORMATION INDICTMENT RETURN SHEET #**
ARRAIGNMENT
CASE NO. IR DEFENDANT NO. DATE
CML
03CR-11067 767637 SERGIO MOYETT 1
06/03/2003
GJd- 134 FBI-7852795A1 ex: M Race: H DOB: 12/22/1968
ISB~25871850 Add: 4359 W Kamerling
. CB-15435956 Chicago, IL 60651 03-1122836
‘ g RD/AR: HJ305238 Arrest Agy: C P D Area 2 Dist 5
,¢,0) Arrest Date: 04/17/2003
N Hgt: 5'05" Wgt: 200 Hair: BLK Eyes: BRO
C) DIRECT INDICTMENT 05/13/2003
ASA: Arthur T. Heil Unit: Branch 66
Chg: 1 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure
720-5\9-1(A) (1) 0000735000 Class: W/ —
Chg: 2 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure
720-5\9-1(A)(2) 0000735100 Class: M/ —
Chg: 3 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure
720-5\9-1(A) (1) 0000735000 Class: M/~
Chg: 4 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure -
720-5\9-1(A)(2) 0000735100 Class: M/ __
Chg: 5 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure :
720-5\9-1(A) (1) 0000735000 Class: M/
Chg: 6 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure o
720-5\9-1(A)(2) 0000735100 Class: M/_
Chg: 7 Agg Uuw/Vehicle/Previous Conviction
720-5\24-1.6(A)(1)3 0000012476 Class: 2/—
Chg: 8 Agg Uuw/Person/Previous Conviction
720-5\24-1.6(A)(2)3 0000012479 Class: 2/—
Chg: 9 Uuw/Felony Poss/Use Weapon/Firearm
720-5\24-1.1(A) 0000012309 Class: 2/
Chg: 10 Uuw/Felony Poss/Use Weapon/Firear:
720-5\24-1.1(A) 0000012309 Class: 2ﬁ“~
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